- (b) by the deletion of paragraphs (d) and (e) and the substitution therefor of the following -
 - "(d) for more than two hours on any day on which he is required to attend school; or
 - (e) for more than two hours on any Sunday; or
 - to lift, carry or move anything so heavy as to be likely to cause injury to him.".

This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Bill which has passed the Legislative Council, and is found by me to be a true and correctly printed copy of the said Bill.

H. L. BOUND,

Clerk of the Legislative Council.

Ref. 2381.

FALKLAND ISLANDS: Printed at the Government Printing Office by V. T. King. Assented to in Her Majesty's name this 7th day of November 1968.

C. HASKARD, Governor.



No. 14



1968

Colony of the Falkland Islands.

IN THE SEVENTEENTH YEAR OF THE REIGN OF

Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II.

SIR COSMO HASKARD, K.C.M.G., M.B.E. Governor.

An Ordinance

To give effect in the Colony to the Title. change of the designation of the Falkland Islands Dependencies Survey.

ENACTED by the Legislature of the Colony of the Falkland Enacting clause. Islands, as follows -

1. This Ordinance may be cited as the Falkland Islands Short title and commence-Dependencies Survey (Change of Designation) Ordinance, 1968, and shall be deemed to have come into operation on the 3rd day of March, 1962.

2. From and after the commencement of this Ordinance Change of designation. where any reference to the Falkland Islands Dependencies Survey occurs in any ordinance, order, rule, regulations, or in any notice, contract, conveyance, or other instrument having effect under the law of the Colony, the same shall be construed as a reference to the British Antarctic Survey, and such ordinance, order, rule, regulations, notice, contract, conveyance, or other instrument, as the case may be, shall be amended accordingly.

This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Bill which has passed the Legislative Council, and is found by me to be a true and correctly printed copy of the said Bill.

> H. L. BOUND, Clerk of the Legislative Council.

Ref. 1984/IV.

FALKLAND ISLANDS: Printed at the Government Printing Office by V. T. King.